

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/26/2025 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO-B 8030(17) (PCN 08MQ)	Hand	Structure (3-12'x11' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	BRO-B 8048(05) (PCN 09A6)	Mellette	Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
# 3.	P 6542(04) (PCN 09V7)	Perkins	Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer

3 - Project rejected by the Transportation Commission.

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MQ Project No: BRO-B 8030(17) Project Location: Structure 7.5 N & 1 E of Miller on 361st Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-170-185 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12"x11' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Hand					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/24/2025 Page 1 of 4 Bidder: Lehtola Builders, Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$91,750.00	\$91,750.00	\$77,112.34	\$77,112.34
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.100	Mile	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,180.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.100	Mile	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,180.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.100	Mile	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,180.00
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
6	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	3.000	Each	\$22.00	\$66.00	\$5.90	\$17.70
8	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$11.80	\$23.60
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,643.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$54,645.00	\$12.98	\$47,286.14
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	975.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$23,400.00	\$37.76	\$36,816.00
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	550.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$9.44	\$5,192.00
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$32,110.00	\$32,110.00
13	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	145.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$37.76	\$5,475.20
14	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	331.000	CuYd	\$85.00	\$28,135.00	\$153.40	\$50,775.40
15	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	302.700	CuYd	\$905.00	\$273,943.50	\$1,000.00	\$302,700.00
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	39,174.000	Lb	\$3.75	\$146,902.50	\$2.90	\$113,604.60
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$9.44	\$1,028.96
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$118.00	\$118.00
19	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$147.50	\$1,180.00
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	74.000	Ton	\$85.00	\$6,290.00	\$84.96	\$6,287.04
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
22	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	2,750.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$8,250.00	\$2.36	\$6,490.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	340.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$4.13	\$1,404.20
24	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.400	Acre	\$395.00	\$158.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00
25	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	250.000	Ft	\$1.59	\$397.50	\$1.77	\$442.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 1PCN: 08MQ Project No: BRO-B 8030(17) Project Location: Structure 7.5 N & 1 E of Miller on 361st Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-170-185 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12'x11' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Hand					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/24/2025 Page 2 of 4 Bidder: Lehtola Builders, Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	919.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,595.00	\$3.78	\$3,473.82
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	64.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$15.00	\$960.00
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	230.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.18	\$271.40
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	92.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$368.00	\$4.72	\$434.24
Total Bid Amount					\$692,358.50		\$707,183.14	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MQ Project No: BRO-B 8030(17) Project Location: Structure 7.5 N & 1 E of Miller on 361st Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-170-185 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12"x11' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Hand							09/24/2025	Page 3 of 4
					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Bidder: Anderson Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.100	Mile	\$9,200.00	\$920.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,650.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.100	Mile	\$48,800.00	\$4,880.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,150.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.100	Mile	\$9,200.00	\$920.00	\$10,700.00	\$1,070.00
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
6	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	3.000	Each	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
8	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,643.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$36,430.00	\$18.00	\$65,574.00
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	975.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$21,450.00	\$28.00	\$27,300.00
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	550.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
13	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	145.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00
14	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	331.000	CuYd	\$110.00	\$36,410.00	\$130.00	\$43,030.00
15	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	302.700	CuYd	\$850.00	\$257,295.00	\$500.00	\$151,350.00
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	39,174.000	Lb	\$5.00	\$195,870.00	\$7.75	\$303,598.50
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$10.00	\$1,090.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$122.00	\$122.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	74.000	Ton	\$85.00	\$6,290.00	\$105.00	\$7,770.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
22	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	2,750.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$9,625.00	\$3.50	\$9,625.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	340.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00
24	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.400	Acre	\$450.00	\$180.00	\$400.00	\$160.00
25	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	250.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.25	\$312.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		09/24/2025		Page 4 of 4	
Letting Date: 08/26/2025							Bidder: Anderson Contractors, Inc.			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MQ										
Project No: BRO-B 8030(17)										
Project Location: Structure 7.5 N & 1 E of Miller on 361st Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-170-185										
Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12'x11' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Hand										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	919.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$5,514.00	\$9.00	\$8,271.00		
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	64.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$576.00	\$1.00	\$64.00		
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	230.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00		
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	92.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$7.00	\$644.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$774,874.00		\$797,839.00			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC		09/24/2025 Page 1 of 8 Bidder: A-G-E Corporation	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.35	\$400.35
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.284	Mile	\$7,031.69	\$1,997.00	\$3,500.00	\$994.00
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.284	Mile	\$10,179.58	\$2,891.00	\$2,800.00	\$795.20
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.284	Mile	\$3,873.24	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$852.00
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$2,726.00	\$2,726.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
8	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	8,043.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$96,516.00	\$12.20	\$98,124.60
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,267.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$10,136.00	\$12.20	\$15,457.40
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	104.000	CuYd	\$95.00	\$9,880.00	\$62.40	\$6,489.60
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	339.000	CuYd	\$104.00	\$35,256.00	\$123.00	\$41,697.00
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	96.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$57.73	\$5,542.08
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	96.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$47.73	\$4,582.08
18	450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$227.94	\$911.76
19	450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
20	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	30.900	CuYd	\$275.00	\$8,497.50	\$300.00	\$9,270.00
21	560E0196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,250.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,133.70	\$54,417.60
22	560E0197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00
23	560E1196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$26,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$24,254.11	\$48,508.22
24	560E1197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00
25	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$2,250.00	\$108,000.00	\$2,084.00	\$100,032.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC		09/24/2025 Page 2 of 8 Bidder: A-G-E Corporation	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$650.00	\$31,200.00	\$883.00	\$42,384.00
27	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$37,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$34,818.43	\$69,636.86
28	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,893.00	\$21,786.00
29	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
30	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	217.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,736.00	\$8.00	\$1,736.00
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
32	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
33	700E0210	Class B Riprap	79.000	Ton	\$79.00	\$6,241.00	\$80.00	\$6,320.00
34	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	174.000	Lb	\$22.00	\$3,828.00	\$50.00	\$8,700.00
35	731E0200	Fertilizing	5.000	Ton	\$1,085.00	\$5,425.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
36	732E0100	Mulching	16.000	Ton	\$310.00	\$4,960.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
37	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	977.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,931.00	\$6.00	\$5,862.00
38	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	880.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$5,060.00	\$6.00	\$5,280.00
39	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	505.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$7.00	\$3,535.00
40	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
41	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
42	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	693.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,079.00	\$5.00	\$3,465.00
43	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	492.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,968.00	\$6.00	\$2,952.00
Total Bid Amount					\$680,385.70		\$704,123.00	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: Alliance Construction LLC		09/24/2025 Page 3 of 8 Bidder: Precision Grading LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$97,300.00	\$97,300.00
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.284	Mile	\$7,734.85	\$2,196.70	\$22,000.00	\$6,248.00
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.284	Mile	\$11,197.95	\$3,180.22	\$34,000.00	\$9,656.00
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.284	Mile	\$4,260.56	\$1,210.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,408.00
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$2,998.60	\$2,998.60	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	8,043.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$88,473.00	\$14.00	\$112,602.00
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,267.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$11,403.00	\$14.00	\$17,738.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	104.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	339.000	CuYd	\$130.50	\$44,239.50	\$70.00	\$23,730.00
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	96.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	96.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00
18	450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
19	450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
20	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	30.900	CuYd	\$475.00	\$14,677.50	\$500.00	\$15,450.00
21	560E0196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,197.00	\$57,456.00	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00
22	560E0197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$275.00	\$13,200.00
23	560E1196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$25,605.00	\$51,210.00	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00
24	560E1197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$2,200.00	\$105,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$105,600.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: Alliance Construction LLC		09/24/2025 Page 4 of 8 Bidder: Precision Grading LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00
27	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$36,757.00	\$73,514.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
28	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
30	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	217.000	SqFt	\$8.80	\$1,909.60	\$9.00	\$1,953.00
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
33	700E0210	Class B Riprap	79.000	Ton	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$130.00	\$10,270.00
34	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	174.000	Lb	\$24.20	\$4,210.80	\$40.00	\$6,960.00
35	731E0200	Fertilizing	5.000	Ton	\$1,190.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
36	732E0100	Mulching	16.000	Ton	\$342.25	\$5,476.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
37	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	977.000	SqYd	\$3.25	\$3,175.25	\$5.00	\$4,885.00
38	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	880.000	Ft	\$6.33	\$5,570.40	\$5.00	\$4,400.00
39	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	505.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$2,777.50	\$6.00	\$3,030.00
40	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$8.20	\$41.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
41	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
42	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	693.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,772.00	\$5.00	\$3,465.00
43	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	492.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,460.00	\$12.00	\$5,904.00
Total Bid Amount					\$722,339.26		\$782,300.20	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		09/24/2025 Page 5 of 8 Bidder: Menning Excavating Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$11,110.15	\$11,110.15
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$5,555.08	\$5,555.08
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00	\$95,932.11	\$95,932.11
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.284	Mile	\$7,670.00	\$2,178.28	\$11,050.00	\$3,138.20
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.284	Mile	\$11,100.00	\$3,152.40	\$11,050.00	\$3,138.20
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.284	Mile	\$4,220.00	\$1,198.48	\$11,050.00	\$3,138.20
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00	\$9,633.33	\$9,633.33
8	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$11,863.38	\$11,863.38
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	8,043.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$72,387.00	\$11.41	\$91,770.63
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,267.000	CuYd	\$7.50	\$9,502.50	\$20.69	\$26,214.23
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,942.65	\$9,942.65
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$29,611.71	\$29,611.71
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	104.000	CuYd	\$14.50	\$1,508.00	\$104.47	\$10,864.88
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	339.000	CuYd	\$126.00	\$42,714.00	\$148.64	\$50,388.96
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	96.000	Ft	\$41.00	\$3,936.00	\$32.57	\$3,126.72
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	96.000	Ft	\$43.50	\$4,176.00	\$132.21	\$12,692.16
18	450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$512.72	\$2,050.88
19	450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$297.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,428.00	\$5,712.00
20	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	30.900	CuYd	\$462.00	\$14,275.80	\$423.93	\$13,099.44
21	560E0196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,320.00	\$63,360.00	\$1,995.93	\$95,804.64
22	560E0197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$810.00	\$38,880.00	\$327.45	\$15,717.60
23	560E1196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$28,300.00	\$56,600.00	\$30,518.83	\$61,037.66
24	560E1197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$6,570.00	\$13,140.00	\$5,511.66	\$11,023.32
25	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$2,430.00	\$116,640.00	\$3,006.72	\$144,322.56

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		09/24/2025 Page 6 of 8 Bidder: Menning Excavating Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$766.00	\$36,768.00	\$459.31	\$22,046.88
27	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$40,600.00	\$81,200.00	\$58,596.16	\$117,192.32
28	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$6,880.00	\$13,760.00	\$7,858.88	\$15,717.76
29	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
30	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	217.000	SqFt	\$9.00	\$1,953.00	\$9.07	\$1,968.19
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
32	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$277.00	\$1,662.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
33	700E0210	Class B Riprap	79.000	Ton	\$92.00	\$7,268.00	\$108.70	\$8,587.30
34	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	174.000	Lb	\$24.50	\$4,263.00	\$24.93	\$4,337.82
35	731E0200	Fertilizing	5.000	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,224.78	\$6,123.90
36	732E0100	Mulching	16.000	Ton	\$343.00	\$5,488.00	\$351.59	\$5,625.44
37	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	977.000	SqYd	\$3.30	\$3,224.10	\$3.34	\$3,263.18
38	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	880.000	Ft	\$6.40	\$5,632.00	\$6.52	\$5,737.60
39	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	505.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$2,777.50	\$5.67	\$2,863.35
40	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$8.44	\$42.20
41	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$1.19	\$119.00
42	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	693.000	SqYd	\$5.90	\$4,088.70	\$4.46	\$3,090.78
43	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	492.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$4,428.00	\$10.10	\$4,969.20
Total Bid Amount					\$789,389.96		\$939,634.81	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		09/24/2025 Page 7 of 8 Bidder: Young Gun Construction LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$35,560.00	\$35,560.00	\$8,940.83	\$8,940.83
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.284	Mile	\$7,031.69	\$1,997.00	\$21,800.00	\$6,191.20
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.284	Mile	\$10,179.58	\$2,891.00	\$33,800.00	\$9,599.20
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.284	Mile	\$3,873.24	\$1,100.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,351.20
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$2,726.00	\$2,726.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
8	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	8,043.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$176,946.00	\$12.00	\$96,516.00
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,267.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$19,005.00	\$12.00	\$15,204.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,834.03	\$9,834.03
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,134.03	\$10,134.03
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	104.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,560.00
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	339.000	CuYd	\$180.00	\$61,020.00	\$62.00	\$21,018.00
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	96.000	Ft	\$29.93	\$2,873.28	\$70.00	\$6,720.00
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	96.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$70.00	\$6,720.00
18	450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$193.99	\$775.96	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
19	450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
20	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	30.900	CuYd	\$600.00	\$18,540.00	\$350.00	\$10,815.00
21	560E0196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,213.05	\$58,226.40	\$2,800.00	\$134,400.00
22	560E0197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,662.00	\$127,776.00
23	560E1196	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$25,951.91	\$51,903.82	\$8,412.50	\$16,825.00
24	560E1197	12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,412.50	\$16,825.00
25	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$2,229.88	\$107,034.24	\$2,800.00	\$134,400.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09A6 Project No: BRO-B 8048(05) Project Location: Structure 5 W & 0.8 S of White River on Pine Creek Rd Over Pine Creek SN 48-200-218 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-12' x 12' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Mellette					Bidder: CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		09/24/2025 Page 8 of 8 Bidder: Young Gun Construction LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,662.00	\$127,776.00
27	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$37,255.72	\$74,511.44	\$8,412.50	\$16,825.00
28	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,412.50	\$16,825.00
29	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
30	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	217.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,736.00	\$4.50	\$976.50
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
32	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00
33	700E0210	Class B Riprap	79.000	Ton	\$165.00	\$13,035.00	\$75.00	\$5,925.00
34	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	174.000	Lb	\$22.00	\$3,828.00	\$39.00	\$6,786.00
35	731E0200	Fertilizing	5.000	Ton	\$1,080.69	\$5,403.45	\$4,192.50	\$20,962.50
36	732E0100	Mulching	16.000	Ton	\$310.23	\$4,963.68	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
37	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	977.000	SqYd	\$2.95	\$2,882.15	\$2.50	\$2,442.50
38	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	880.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$5,060.00	\$15.00	\$13,200.00
39	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	505.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$5.25	\$2,651.25
40	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$7.45	\$37.25	\$5.00	\$25.00
41	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
42	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	693.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$6,930.00	\$4.00	\$2,772.00
43	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	492.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$4,920.00	\$12.00	\$5,904.00
Total Bid Amount					\$974,556.87		\$1,004,501.44	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/26/2025 Item Nbr: 3PCN: 09V7 Project No: P 6542(04) Project Location: 1st Street East (Railway St) from Main Ave to 1st Ave East, and 1st Ave East from 1st Street East to 2nd Street East Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer County: Perkins				09/24/2025	Page 1 of 1
		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission					